
    

Copies of all of the contracts listed above are available in the City Clerk’s Office. 

 

Exhibit 1 – Table of Contracts 
 

12/2/2019 City Council Meeting 

 

 

Department/Division Vendor Purpose/Location Amount 

1102 – Public Works - Admin. R & R Construction Co. 

Level and compact asphalt chips for City employee 

parking pad located across from the Corporation Yard on 

Grogan Avenue.  Statement of Services, PO #136619. $  2,200.00 

1104 – Public Works - Streets Kleinfelder, Inc. 

Perform testing and surveying of concrete along "R" Street, 

between Loughborough and Yosemite Avenue. 

Statement of Services, PO #136690. $  5,685.00 

0403 – Information Technology Granicus, LLC 

Third Amendment to the Subscription Agreement for 

govAccess website design, implementation, and migration, 

extending terms for one year, through December 19, 2020. $  8,400.00 

0805 – Inspection Services 

Dalen Unruh 

(DBA:  Unruh Bobcat Service) 

Backfill 30"-deep hole where the original Reinero building 

stood, at 636 West Main Street). 

Statement of Services, PO #136506. $10,870.00 

0803 – Engineering Taylor Backhoe Service, Inc. 

Potholing (approx. 15) to locate utility lines in the roadway 

of "M" Street, from Childs Avenue to 7th Street (Project 

No. 120048).  Statement of Services, PO #136503. $11,250.00 

0803 – Engineering Mid Cal Pipeline & Utilities, Inc. 

Potholing (approx. 18) to locate utility lines in the roadway 

of "V" Street, between 16th and 18th Streets (Project No. 

117038).  Statement of Services, PO #136440. $14,400.00 

1119 – Public Works - Facilities 

Scott A. Middleton (DBA:  

Middleton Handyman Services) 

Perform maintenance at 364 West 27th Street (Recreation 

Center).  Statement of Services, PO #136438. $14,999.00 

1104 – Public Works - Streets Cen-Pac Engineering, Inc. 

Repair and extend street lighting conduit at Crawford 

Avenue and Bancroft Way for installation of street light.  

(Includes restoration of sidewalk, street, and landscape.) 

Statement of Services, PO #136504. $24,598.00 

 


